TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coe Rail, Inc.		06/28/2006	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michigan Air-Line Railway Co.	
Street Address:	40 North Pontiac Trail	
City:	Walled Lake	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48390	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1426052	THE STAR CLIPPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-3667
Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Lebron-Dykeman

Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T160-0 1,426,052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Lebron-Dykeman
Signature:	/christine lebron-dykeman/
Date:	01/22/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0842

900067394

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment #2#page1.tif

source=Assignment #2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0843

	AN DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & ECONON BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVIO	MC GROWTH CES	N/S
Date Received	(FOR BUREAU USE ON	ILY)	-
RITH \$ 3 5000		FILED	
	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.	JUN 2 8 2006	
Name B. Allen Brown		Administrator BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES	
Address 840 North Pontiac	: Trþil		
City Walled Lake, Mic	State ZIP Code	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Document will b	e returned to the name and address you enter above. document will be mailed to the registered office.		
corporations), the und	sions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit dersigend corporation executes the following of the corporation is:	Coe Rail, Inc.	
. The property wills		×==•	
. The identification r	number assigned by the Bureau is:	308-194	
3. Article	1 of the Articles of Incorporation is	s hereby amended to read as follow	s:
	corporation is: Michigan Air-Line Railway C		
The Name of the			
The Name of the	Corporation III III III	·	
The Name of the			
The Name of the			
The Name of the		·	
The Name of the	·	···	
The Name of the	·	···	
The Name of the			
The Name of the			
The Name of the	·	~.	
The Name of the			
The Name of the	·		
The Name of the			
The Name of the			

TRADEMARK

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:	
4. (For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of directors or trustees.)	incorporators before the first meeting of the board of
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	on was duly adopted on the day of
, in accordance incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of I	e with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of the Directors or Trustees.
Signed this	day of
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
required by statute in accordance with Section Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation consented in writing has been given. (Note: members is permitted only if such provision	embers having not less than the minimum number of votes on 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or on. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or
the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section	407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation. in accordance with Section 407(3) if a profit corporation.
by the board of a profit corporation pursuant	
Profit Corporations and Professional Service Corporations	Nonprofit Corporations
Signed this 22nd day of June , 2006	Signed this,
Stopphre of an authorized Officer Oragent)	(Signature President, Vice-President, Charlperson or Vice-Chairperson)
B. Allen Brown (Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)

(Type or Print Name)